R.E		
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	EET	
2-28.08		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent 1034923	304 ped documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
KUDZU, L.L.C.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
RODZO, D.D.C.	Name: SunTrust Bank Internal	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1246 1st Avenue	
Corporation- State:	City: Columbus	
X Other <u>limited liability company</u>	State:Georgia	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 31901	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) 2.26.08	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Citizenship Georgia	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
X Other Release of Security Interes	t (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) FE용 2 3 200%	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
74/581953	1,981,669	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and failing	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No	
K and Design		
k and besign		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and	
Name: Jerry L. Watts	registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Page, Scrantom, et al	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00	
3rd Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1111 Bay Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Silect Address.	Enclosed	
City: Columbus	8. Payment Information:	
State: Georgia Zip: 31901	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 706-243-5624		
Fax Number: 706-243-0417	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: jlw@psstf.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	2-27-08	
Signature	Date	
#erry L. Watts	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Continuation of Item 4.

Kudzu, L.L.C. / SunTrust Bank, Atlanta

A. B. C.

Serial Number Registration Number Identification or Description of Mark

74/529007 1,942,163 Kudzu and Design

W0194-0265.28

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0394

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is by SUNTRUST BANK, a Georgia bank ("Assignee") in favor of KUDZU, L.L.C., an Alabama limited liability company ("Assignor"):

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are parties to one or more security agreements, which grant to Assignee a security interest in certain of Assignor's assets, including, but not limited to, those certain trademarks of Assignor listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and all trademark applications and registrations pertaining thereto (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has satisfied all of Assignor's obligations to Assignee set forth in said security agreements with respect to said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignee acknowledges, agrees and states as follows:

Assignee hereby certifies that it has a security interest in the Trademarks as set forth in those Notices of Security Agreements recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Exhibit A; and

Assignee hereby fully releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

DATED this 26 day of February, 2008.

SUNTRUST BANK

Attest:

Its:

(Corporate Seal)

W0194-0265.29

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0395

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

	Serial Number	Registration Number	USPTO REEL #, FRAME #
1.	75/343386	2,227,543	No Assignment of Record
2.	74/707704	2,062,094	No Assignment of Record
3.	74/581953	1,981,669	1774 / 0200
4.	74/529007	1.942.163	1774 / 0200

W0194-0265.29

RECORDED: 03/26/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0396